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3821.   DR. RATNA DE (NAG):

        SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any proposal regarding entire rejuvenation of existing railway recruitment policy in the wake of recent train accidents;


(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons      therefor; and


(c) the details of the plan outlay and the financial pattern   of the

proposals, if any?


          ANSWER


        MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


           (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b) No, Madam. Indian Railways have a well defined and detailed procedure for recruitment, with adequate in-built checks and balances. Railway recruitment policy keeps evolving over years on a continual basis making suitable changes in all aspects, keeping in view the requirement of the job and ensuring transparency and fairness. Selection is strictly on the basis of merit.

(c)   Does not arise.

*****

